VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know?

INNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (84) (161) (234) (231) (240) (150) (149) (180) (68) (145) (204)
PROVINCIAL Excellent job Count 4 2 2 2 2 4 1 2
GOVERNMENT 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Good job Count 44 5 15 24 18 27 13 10 21 9 11 19
9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 1% 9% 7% 11% 13% 7% 9%
Fair job Count 165 33 50 81 71 91 47 45 73 27 49 65
34% 40% 31% 35% 31% 38% 31% 30% 40% 39% 34% 32%
Poor job Count 220 41 74 104 119 97 71 78 71 30 67 103
46% 48% 46% 45% 51% 40% 47% 52% 40% 44% 46% 50%
(DK/NS) Count 47 5 20 23 21 24 15 16 16 2 17 16
10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 1% 9% 4% 12% 8%
Summary Exc/Good 10% 6% 10% 1% 8% 12% 11% 7% 1% 13% 8% 10%
Fair/Poor 80% 88% 77% 79% 82% 78% 78% 82% 80% 83% 80% 82%
(DK) 10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 4% 12% 8%
CITY OF WINNIPEG | Excellent job Count 4 1 1 3 1 4 3 1 3 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Good job Count 32 4 9 19 16 15 12 8 11 7 9 13
7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 1% 6% 6%
Fair job Count 155 19 51 86 68 84 36 46 74 20 41 65
32% 22% 32% 37% 30% 35% 24% 31% 41% 29% 28% 32%
Poor job Count 246 56 84 106 124 116 86 83 77 35 78 110
51% 66% 52% 45% 54% 48% 57% 56% 43% 52% 54% 54%
(DK/NS) Count 42 5 17 21 21 21 13 11 19 5 14 17
9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Summary Exc/Good 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% 9% 7%
Fair/Poor 84% 88% 84% 82% 83% 83% 81% 87% 83% 81% 82% 85%
(DK) 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8%
SOCIAL SERVICE/ Excellent job Count 40 9 14 17 19 21 11 14 15 6 9 19
OUTREACH/ 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9%
SHELTER AGENCIES ["G5047j0b Count 135 25 48 62 65 68 47 37 51 19 44 58
28% 29% 30% 27% 28% 28% 31% 25% 28% 28% 31% 28%
Fair job Count 175 26 53 95 81 89 49 58 68 25 48 75
36% 31% 33% 41% 35% 37% 32% 39% 38% 36% 33% 37%
Poor job Count 85 20 29 37 43 42 27 28 30 13 26 38
18% 23% 18% 16% 19% 17% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 19%
(DK/NS) Count 44 5 16 23 23 21 16 12 17 5 16 15
9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 1% 8% 9% 8% 1% 7%
Summary Exc/Good 37% 40% 39% 34% 36% 37% 39% 35% 37% 37% 37% 38%
Fair/Poor 54% 54% 51% 56% 54% 54% 51% 58% 54% 55% 52% 55%
(DK) 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 1% 7%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - July 2024 Panel Survey

Page 1



VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
e (480) (38) (167) (267) (93) (386) (348) (118) 84) (381) (39)

PROVINCIAL Excellent job Count 4 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1
GOVERNMENT 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Good job Count 44 4 13 28 11 34 31 13 11 30 5
9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 9% 1% 13% 8% 12%
Fair job Count 165 10 64 88 24 140 125 36 31 130 17
34% 26% 39% 33% 26% 36% 36% 30% 37% 34% 44%
Poor job Count 220 21 73 125 52 167 156 57 38 177 17
46% 56% 44% 47% 56% 43% 45% 48% 46% 46% 43%

(DK/NS) Count 47 3 15 24 6 42 34 11 2 42

10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 1% 10% 10% 2% 1%
Summary Exc/Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 14% 8% 14%
Fair/Poor 80% 82% 82% 80% 82% 80% 81% 79% 83% 81% 86%

(DK) 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 1% 10% 10% 2% 1%
CITY OF WINNIPEG | Excellent job Count 4 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Good job Count 32 1 12 18 8 24 22 9 10 20 5
7% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 12% 5% 12%
Fair job Count 155 8 61 83 30 125 127 26 26 123 14
32% 20% 37% 31% 32% 32% 37% 22% 31% 32% 36%
Poor job Count 246 28 78 140 49 196 166 73 43 200 18
51% 73% 47% 52% 53% 51% 48% 61% 52% 52% 46%
(DK/NS) Count 42 2 14 23 4 38 30 10 3 36 2
9% 4% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9% 8% 3% 9% 4%
Summary Exc/Good 7% 3% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 14% 6% 14%
Fair/Poor 84% 93% 83% 83% 85% 83% 84% 83% 82% 85% 82%
(DK) 9% 4% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9% 8% 3% 9% 4%
SOCIAL SERVICE/ Excellent job Count 40 2 9 30 11 29 34 6 4 36 3
OUTREACH/ 8% 4% 5% 11% 12% 7% 10% 5% 5% 9% 9%
SHELTER AGENCIES ["G540b Count 135 7 54 74 22 113 90 40 24 106 12
28% 20% 32% 28% 24% 29% 26% 34% 29% 28% 31%
Fair job Count 175 13 64 94 36 139 137 36 33 139 13
36% 33% 39% 35% 39% 36% 39% 30% 39% 36% 34%
Poor job Count 85 10 28 46 19 65 56 26 16 65 6
18% 26% 17% 17% 20% 17% 16% 22% 19% 17% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 44 7 12 23 5 40 32 11 7 35 4
9% 17% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Summary Exc/Good 37% 24% 37% 39% 36% 37% 36% 38% 34% 37% 40%
Fair/Poor 54% 59% 56% 53% 59% 53% 55% 53% 58% 53% 50%
(DK) 9% 17% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know?

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (274) (111) (39) (20) (19) (187) (124) (114) (55)
PROVINCIAL Excellent job Count 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
GOVERNMENT 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Good job Count 44 34 3 4 2 19 17 5 3
9% 12% 3% 19% 10% 10% 14% 5% 6%
Fair job Count 165 103 26 16 5 8 72 40 35 18
34% 38% 23% 41% 26% 44% 38% 32% 31% 33%
Poor job Count 220 110 69 21 7 7 78 56 64 22
46% 40% 62% 55% 38% 38% 42% 45% 56% 40%
(DK/NS) Count 47 26 13 4 2 18 10 9 11
10% 9% 11% 18% 8% 10% 8% 8% 19%
Summary Exc/Good 10% 13% 3% 4% 19% 10% 10% 15% 5% 7%
Fair/Poor 80% 78% 85% 96% 63% 82% 80% 77% 87% 73%
(DK) 10% 9% 11% 18% 8% 10% 8% 8% 19%
CITY OF WINNIPEG Excellent job Count 4 2 1 1 4 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Good job Count 32 16 6 3 3 2 10 12 5 5
7% 6% 6% 9% 13% 10% 5% 10% 4% 8%
Fair job Count 155 91 37 13 4 5 55 43 39 18
32% 33% 33% 33% 20% 26% 30% 35% 34% 33%
Poor job Count 246 145 55 22 10 8 107 54 62 23
51% 53% 50% 57% 49% 40% 57% 449 54% 43%
(DK/NS) Count 42 21 11 3 4 15 11 8 9
9% 7% 10% 17% 24% 8% 9% 7% 16%
Summary Exc/Good 7% 6% 7% 11% 13% 10% 5% 13% 5% 8%
Fair/Poor 84% 86% 83% 89% 69% 66% 87% 79% 88% 76%
(DK) 9% 7% 10% 17% 24% 8% 9% 7% 16%
SOCIAL SERVICE/ Excellent job Count 40 27 5 4 2 1 22 9 4 6
OUTREACH/ 8% 10% 4% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 3% 10%
SHELTER AGENCIES "550d70b Count 135 90 20 13 6 2 65 35 19 16
28% 33% 18% 34% 29% 10% 35% 28% 17% 29%
Fair job Count 175 100 44 12 7 8 61 44 53 17
36% 36% 40% 31% 34% 42% 32% 35% 47% 31%
Poor job Count 85 38 28 8 2 5 25 27 26 8
18% 14% 26% 21% 11% 28% 13% 21% 23% 15%
(DK/NS) Count 44 20 14 2 3 2 15 10 12 8
9% 7% 13% 6% 17% 12% 8% 8% 10% 16%
Summary Exc/Good 37% 43% 22% 43% 38% 18% 47% 35% 20% 39%
Fair/Poor 54% 50% 65% 51% 45% 70% 45% 57% 70% 46%
(DK) 9% 7% 13% 6% 17% 12% 8% 8% 10% 16%
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2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements?

VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (84) (161) (234) (231) (240) (150) (149) (180) (68) (145) (204)
What we’re doing Strongly Count 140 29 54 57 70 67 45 47 48 16 45 65
Loofneea}!;vs":ess in agree 29% 34% 33% 24% 30% 28% 30% 32% 26% 23% 31% 32%
nmoyt ‘r’ggl‘lmyvg'rtﬁ’lf Somewhat | Count 218 36 71 111 101 114 65 72 82 35 66 91
y 9 | agree 45% 43% 44% 47% 44% 47% 43% 48% 45% 51% 45% 44%
Neither/ Count 83 14 20 49 37 44 29 20 33 9 24 34
Neutral 17% 17% 12% 21% 16% 18% 20% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat | Count 11 1 4 6 5 6 2 5 5 2 3 4
disagree 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Strongly Count 9 3 2 3 8 1 2 7 2 3 3
disagree 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 19 1 11 8 10 9 9 4 6 4 4 6
4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
We need to be Strongly Count 190 45 62 83 85 101 64 60 66 21 62 86
more aggressive agree 40% 53% 38% 35% 37% 42% 43% 40% 37% 31% 43% 42%
aboult f'”ld'”g . Somewhat | Count 172 24 56 92 91 79 49 50 73 26 53 65
Poopepacesio | agree 36% 29% 35% 39% 39% 33% 33% 34% 40% 38% 36% 32%
Neither/ Count 60 4 24 32 24 34 18 23 19 10 14 27
Neutral 12% 5% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 10% 13%
Somewhat | Count 29 5 12 12 13 14 5 10 14 6 8 12
disagree 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6%
Strongly Count 15 5 5 6 11 4 3 6 6 3 5 7
disagree 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 15 2 3 10 7 7 10 1 3 2 4 7
3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
We can't really Strongly Count 145 32 49 64 58 83 62 49 34 18 54 59
begin to eliminate | agree 30% 38% 30% 27% 25% 34% 41% 33% 19% 26% 38% 29%
jvgcgmlgmnfgr‘: until "Somewhat | Count 180 29 59 92 88 88 55 42 83 28 52 73
affordable housing  |_29r°% 38% 34% 37% 39% 38% 37% 37% 28% 46% 41% 36% 36%
Neither/ Count 52 6 19 26 29 23 16 19 17 6 13 27
Neutral 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 13%
Somewhat | Count 50 5 12 33 30 20 7 19 24 8 13 23
disagree 10% 6% 7% 14% 13% 8% 5% 13% 13% 11% 9% 11%
Strongly Count 42 8 18 15 22 20 4 19 19 5 11 18
disagree 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 3% 13% 10% 7% 7% 9%
(DK/NS) Count 11 4 4 4 5 6 6 1 4 4 2 4
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Dealing with the Strongly Count 124 20 46 58 59 64 34 42 48 12 41 53
root causes of agree 26% 23% 29% 25% 25% 26% 23% 28% 26% 18% 28% 26%
{‘:k’:;]‘z'fzznneqisc;f Somewhat | Count 143 19 54 70 62 78 1 43 58 24 45 58
time agree 30% 22% 33% 30% 27% 32% 28% 29% 32% 35% 31% 28%
Neither/ Count 86 17 28 41 46 40 30 24 32 14 24 36
Neutral 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 18% 21% 16% 18%
Somewhat | Count 60 12 13 36 32 26 17 17 26 7 13 28
disagree 13% 14% 8% 15% 14% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 14%
Strongly Count 48 11 15 22 24 23 16 20 13 5 19 24
disagree 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 7% 13% 12%
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2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements?

VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

Dealing with the (DK/NS) Count 19 6 5 8 9 9 12 3 4 6 4 5
root causes of 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3%
People Strongly Count 34 12 13 9 16 15 19 14 2 6 9 19
experiencing agree 7% 14% 8% 4% 7% 6% 13% 9% 1% 8% 6% 9%
Eg?:fﬁ;’;\ffg Somewhat | Count 116 14 M 62 49 65 47 34 35 20 47 40
romain in an agree 24% 17% 25% 26% 21% 27% 31% 23% 20% 29% 32% 20%
encampment if Neither/ Count 88 19 27 43 38 50 35 25 28 19 31 28
they wish Neutral 18% 22% 16% 18% 16% 21% 23% 17% 16% 28% 21% 14%
Somewhat | Count 125 21 141 63 77 48 25 37 63 9 29 70

disagree 26% 25% 25% 27% 33% 20% 16% 25% 35% 13% 20% 34%

Strongly Count 103 17 36 50 45 56 18 36 49 12 25 45

disagree 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 23% 12% 24% 27% 17% 17% 22%

(DK/NS) Count 13 1 4 8 6 7 7 3 3 3 4 3

3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (38) (167) (267) (93) (386) (348) (118) (84) (381) (39)
What we’re doing to | Strongly Count 140 14 43 82 30 108 104 32 22 115 9
deal with agree
homelessness in 29% 36% 26% 31% 32% 28% 30% 27% 27% 30% 24%
o vomlyworking | Somewhat | Count 218 11 77 125 47 171 160 56 45 167 21
agree 45% 29% 46% 47% 51% 44% 46% 47% 54% 44% 55%
Neither/ Count 83 10 34 40 13 70 60 22 12 68 4
Neutral 17% 25% 20% 15% 14% 18% 17% 18% 14% 18% 11%
Somewhat Count 11 6 4 11 9 3 8 2
disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Strongly Count 9 2 7 2 7 7 2 2 7 2
disagree 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 19 2 7 9 1 19 8 7 17
4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 5%
We need to be Strongly Count 190 16 66 107 40 148 129 55 35 151 18
?b%f St?%%fiﬁzs've agree 40% 42% 40% 40% 43% 38% 37% 47% 42% 39% 46%
people places to Somewhat | Count 172 9 59 98 36 136 129 39 31 136 11
live agree 36% 24% 36% 37% 39% 35% 37% 33% 37% 36% 28%
Neither/ Count 60 9 19 30 8 52 48 12 13 45 7
Neutral 12% 24% 11% 1% 9% 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 19%
Somewhat | Count 29 3 11 14 4 25 23 5 2 26 1
disagree 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Strongly Count 15 5 10 4 11 12 3 3 11 2
disagree 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 15 1 6 7 15 7 5 13
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
We_can’t rga!ly Strongly Count 145 13 45 86 26 117 97 43 26 118 11
gﬁgg‘r;g rﬁmsnitr?t i agree 30% 34% 27% 32% 28% 30% 28% 37% 31% 31% 29%
we build more Somewhat | Count 180 13 70 92 39 141 128 47 33 139 15
affordable housing | 297¢¢ 38% 35% 42% 35% 42% 37% 37% 40% 40% 36% 38%
Neither/ Count 52 4 20 27 12 40 40 12 13 39 8
Neutral 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 16% 10% 20%
Somewhat | Count 50 2 15 33 8 43 42 8 5 45 2
disagree 10% 4% 9% 12% 8% 11% 12% 6% 5% 12% 6%
Strongly Count 42 5 13 23 7 34 33 6 6 33 2
disagree 9% 13% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7% 9% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 11 1 4 5 1 10 7 3 1 9 1
20/0 20/0 30/0 20/0 1 °/O 30/0 20/0 30/0 1 O/O 20/0 20/0
Dealing with the Strongly Count 124 12 46 62 26 97 84 36 25 96 8
L%?; gfleusssiseg; is agree 26% 32% 27% 23% 28% 25% 24% 30% 29% 25% 22%
taking too much Somewhat Count 143 8 51 80 32 111 109 32 23 113 13
time agree 30% 21% 31% 30% 34% 29% 31% 27% 28% 30% 34%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
Dealing with the Neither/ Count 86 9 33 43 13 72 60 23 18 64 11
L%?; gfleusssiseg; < Neutral 18% 24% 20% 16% 15% 19% 17% 20% 22% 17% 29%
taking too much S_omewhat Count 60 3 15 42 13 47 50 10 8 52 2
time disagree 13% 7% 9% 16% 14% 12% 14% 9% 9% 14% 4%
Strongly Count 48 4 13 31 7 42 35 12 7 41 4
disagree 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11%

(DK/NS) Count 19 2 8 8 3 16 10 5 3 15

4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
People Strongly Count 34 5 9 20 9 26 24 10 5 29 2
éxperiencing agree 7% 14% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5%
gc’rgﬁﬁzsr”eerﬁ;me Somewhat | Count 116 6 46 63 3 85 83 31 30 82 12
an encampment if | 39"¢€ 24% 16% 28% 24% 33% 22% 24% 26% 36% 22% 31%
they wish Neither/ Count 88 11 29 48 14 74 53 33 17 70 7
Neutral 18% 29% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 28% 21% 18% 18%
S_omewhat Count 125 7 48 70 22 103 103 21 19 103 13
disagree 26% 18% 29% 26% 24% 27% 30% 18% 23% 27% 32%
Strongly Count 103 8 28 61 15 87 80 17 12 85 5
disagree 21% 21% 17% 23% 16% 23% 23% 14% 14% 22% 14%

(DK/NS) Count 13 1 6 5 2 11 4 7 11

3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS

2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements?

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (274) (111) (39) (20) (19) (187) (124) (114) (55)

What we’re doing Strongly Count 140 77 40 12 3 3 55 36 38 10
fo deal with agree 29% 28% 36% 31% 17% 15% 29% 29% 34% 19%
homelessness in ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Lnoﬁ fg;””m\‘l’vg':&’"'f Somewhat | Count 218 124 43 23 11 10 92 52 48 27
y 9 agree 45% 45% 39% 59% 57% 51% 49% 42% 42% 49%
Neither/ Count 83 51 19 2 3 4 26 24 21 11
Neutral 17% 18% 17% 6% 15% 21% 14% 20% 18% 21%
Somewhat | Count 11 7 3 3 1 3 3
disagree 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%

Strongly Count 9 4 5 4 3 2

disagree 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 19 11 1 2 2 2 7 7 2 3
4% 4% 0% 4% 11% 12% 4% 6% 2% 6%
We need to be Strongly Count 190 134 26 15 4 4 95 49 25 20
more aggressive agree 40% 49% 23% 38% 19% 23% 51% 39% 22% 36%
abo“} f'”ld'”g t Somewhat | Count 172 92 40 20 8 7 68 49 33 22
o oo |agree 36% 33% 36% 53% 42% 35% 37% 39% 29% 41%
Neither/ Count 60 28 25 1 2 3 14 16 25 5
Neutral 12% 10% 23% 2% 1% 15% 8% 13% 22% 9%
Somewhat Count 29 12 12 1 2 4 7 15 3
disagree 6% 4% 11% 3% 13% 2% 6% 13% 5%
Strongly Count 15 4 6 3 2 12 1
disagree 3% 2% 6% 14% 2% 10% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 15 5 2 2 3 3 5 2 4 4
3% 2% 1% 4% 13% 14% 3% 1% 4% 7%
We can't really Strongly Count 145 108 8 11 5 4 80 33 15 16
begin to eliminate | agree 30% 39% 7% 28% 24% 23% 43% 27% 13% 30%
Svgcgmlg"m: until "Somewhat | Count 180 115 30 15 8 7 77 56 27 20
affordable housing | _29"¢® 38% 42% 27% 39% 43% 37% 41% 45% 24% 37%
Neither/ Count 52 22 16 8 2 2 10 14 23 5
Neutral 11% 8% 14% 20% 10% 13% 5% 12% 20% 9%
Somewhat | Count 50 15 29 4 1 1 12 12 20 6
disagree 10% 5% 26% 11% 3% 6% 6% 10% 18% 10%
Strongly Count 42 11 28 1 1 6 6 26 4
disagree 9% 4% 25% 6% 8% 3% 5% 23% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 11 4 1 3 3 3 2 3 4
2% 1% 2% 14% 14% 2% 1% 3% 7%
Dealing with the Strongly Count 124 71 31 13 2 2 53 27 28 16
root causes of - agree 26% 26% 28% 35% 10% 11% 29% 21% 24% 30%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements?

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK
Dealing with the Somewhat | Count 143 84 35 9 6 6 52 39 31 21
root causes of - agree 30% 30% 31% 22% 30% 31% 28% 31% 27% 38%
homelessnessis  "Ngjiner Count 86 52 17 6 3 6 27 27 27 6
taking too much Neutral 18% 19% 15% 14% 13% 34% 14 209 23% 10%
t|me (<} (<] (e} o (<] o (<] o (e} (<]
Somewhat | Count 60 27 20 8 2 2 21 21 15 3
disagree 13% 10% 18% 20% 10% 10% 11% 17% 13% 5%
Strongly Count 48 32 8 2 2 27 8 9 4
disagree 10% 12% 7% 5% 8% 14% 7% 8% 8%
(DK/NS) Count 19 8 2 6 3 8 3 4 4
4% 3% 4% 29% 14% 4% 2% 4% 8%
People Strongly Count 34 29 3 0 25 4 1 4
experiencing agree 7% 1% 3% 2% 13% 3% 1% 8%
Eg\ge;eﬁsﬂﬁg Somewhat | Count 116 80 10 9 9 4 56 36 17 7
remain ing an agree 24% 29% 9% 23% 47% 20% 30% 29% 15% 13%
encampment if they | Neither/ Count 88 55 9 13 3 3 41 22 12 12
wish Neutral 18% 20% 8% 34% 16% 17% 22% 18% 11% 22%
Somewhat | Count 125 73 4 8 2 39 40 32 14
disagree 26% 27% 37% 21% 1% 21% 32% 28% 26%
Strongly Count 103 32 48 5 5 9 21 20 50 12
disagree 21% 12% 43% 12% 23% 48% 1% 16% 44% 22%
(DK/NS) Count 13 4 4 3 5 2 1 5
3% 2% 10% 14% 3% 1% 1% 9%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG
(480) (84) (161) (234) (231) (240) (150) (149) (180) (68) (145) (204)

What we’re doing to deal | Agree 75% 77% 78% 72% 74% 75% 73% 80% 72% 74% 77% 77%
g’g;“ m';‘if)'ﬁzsn”;igl‘l;“y Neutral 17% 17% 12% 21% 16% 18% 20% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17%
working Disagree 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4%
(DK) 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
We need to be more _ Agree 75% 82% 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 73% 77% 69% 79% 74%
aggressive ab‘;“‘l.f'”d'”g Neutral 12% 5% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 1% 15% 10% 13%
people places lo five Disagree 9% 1% 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 1% 13% 8% 9%
(DK) 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
We can't really beginto | Agree 68% 72% 67% 67% 63% 71% 78% 60% 65% 68% 74% 64%
3%%@% 3{;3?3;?21%8 Neutral 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 13%
affordable housing Disagree 19% 16% 19% 21% 22% 17% 7% 26% 23% 18% 16% 20%
(DK) 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Dealing with the root Agree 56% 46% 62% 55% 52% 59% 50% 57% 59% 53% 59% 54%
icsatlgsk?r? OIO*LOmS'CiStSi"me;S Neutral 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 18% 21% 16% 18%
9 Disagree 23% 27% 17% 25% 24% 21% 22% 25% 21% 18% 22% 26%
(DK) 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3%
People experiencing Agree 31% 31% 34% 30% 28% 33% 44% 32% 20% 37% 39% 29%
ngmffg;flﬁ ma;ﬁ a Neutral 18% 22% 16% 18% 16% 21% 23% 17% 16% 28% 21% 14%
encampment if they wish |_Disagree 48% 46% 48% 48% 53% 43% 28% 49% 62% 30% 37% 56%
(DK) 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
BASE: WINNIPEG
(480) (38) (167) (267) (93) (386) (348) (118) (84) (381) (39)

What we’re doing to' deal | Agree 75% 65% 72% 78% 84% 72% 76% 75% 80% 74% 79%
with homelessness in my [ Neutral 17% 25% 20% 15% 14% 18% 17% 18% 14% 18% 1%
community is not really -
working Disagree 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 10%

(DK) 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 5%
We neeq to be more Agree 75% 66% 75% 77% 82% 74% 74% 79% 79% 75% 74%
aggressive about finding | Neutral 12% 24% 11% 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 19%
people places to live Disagree 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7%

(DK) 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
We cantreally beginto | Agree 68% 69% 69% 67% 70% 67% 65% 76% 70% 67% 67%
eliminate encampments | Neutral 1% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 16% 10% 20%
until we build more : . S o 5 > . S P 5 P 5

. Disagree 19% 17% 17% 21% 16% 20% 22% 1% 13% 20% 11%

affordable housing

(DK) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Dealing with the root Agree 56% 53% 58% 53% 62% 54% 55% 57% 57% 55% 55%
causes of homelessness | Neutral 18% 24% 20% 16% 15% 19% 17% 20% 22% 17% 29%
is taking too much time MR aree 23% 18% 17% 27% 21% 23% 24% 19% 17% 25% 15%

(DK) 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
People experiencing Agree 31% 30% 33% 31% 43% 29% 31% 35% 42% 29% 36%
homelessness have a Neutral 18% 29% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 28% 21% 18% 18%
right to remain inan Disagree 48% 40% 46% 49% 40% 49% 53% 32% 37% 49% 46%
encampment if they wish

(DK) 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3%
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VIEWS ON HOMELESSNESS
2. How much do you agree wth each of the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK
BASE: WINNIPEG
(480) (274) (111) (39) (20) (19) (187) (124) (114) (55)

What we're doing to deal | Agree 75% 73% 75% 90% 74% 67% 79% 71% 76% 67%
with homelessness in my | Neutral 17% 18% 17% 6% 15% 21% 14% 20% 18% 21%
community is not really Disa - - " . ” o ”
working gree 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5%

(DK) 4% 4% 0% 4% 1% 12% 4% 6% 2% 6%
We need to be more Agree 75% 82% 59% 90% 61% 57% 87% 79% 51% 7%
aggressive about finding [ Neutral 12% 10% 23% 2% 11% 15% 8% 13% 22% 9%
people places to live Disagree 9% 6% 17% 3% 14% 13% 2% 8% 23% 7%

(DK) 3% 2% 1% 4% 13% 14% 3% 1% 4% 7%
We can't really begin to Agree 68% 81% 35% 67% 67% 59% 84% 72% 37% 67%
eliminate encampments [ Neutral 11% 8% 14% 20% 10% 13% 5% 12% 20% 9%
until we build more Disagree 19% 9% 51% 1% 9% 13% 9% 15% 41% 17%
affordable housing

(DK) 2% 1% 2% 14% 14% 2% 1% 3% 7%
Dealing with the root Agree 56% 56% 59% 57% 40% 42% 56% 53% 52% 68%
causes of homelessness | Neutral 18% 19% 15% 14% 13% 34% 14% 22% 23% 10%
is taking too much time  "Riezoree 23% 22% 25% 25% 18% 10% 25% 24% 21% 13%

(DK) 4% 3% 4% 29% 14% 4% 2% 4% 8%
People experiencing Agree 31% 40% 12% 23% 49% 20% 43% 33% 16% 21%
homelessness have a Neutral 18% 20% 8% 34% 16% 17% 22% 18% 11% 22%
righttoremaininan Disagree 48% 38% 80% 33% 35% 48% 32% 48% 73% 48%
encampment if they wish

(DK) 3% 2% 10% 14% 3% 1% 1% 9%
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